CH \$165.00 770423

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centurion Medical Products Corporation		10/31/2017	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blink Device, LLC		
Street Address:	3832 Crooked Creek Drive		
City:	Okemos		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48864		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77042337	AIRWAY RIFL
Serial Number:	86235462	FLEXVIEW
Serial Number:	86874704	SPEEDSHEATH
Serial Number:	86841360	TOTAL CONTROL IN ANY AIRWAY
Serial Number:	87293490	TWITCHVIEW
Serial Number:	86841348	ONTARGET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142419090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142419090

Email: kj@greensfelder.com **Correspondent Name:** Karen M. Johnson

Address Line 1: 10 S. Broadway, Suite 2000
Address Line 2: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, PC
Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0882

Total Attachments: 3 source=Blink Device TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Blink Device TM Assignment#page2.tif

source=Blink Device TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made as of the 31st day of October, 2017, by Centurion Medical Products Corporation, a Michigan corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), for the benefit of Blink Device, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, has used and is using the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to contribute, convey, transfer and assign to Assignee certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to each Trademark, including all goodwill associated therewith, together with the right to recover for past infringement, violation or misappropriation of any Trademark, and the right to seek registration of any Trademark anywhere in the United States or elsewhere in the world.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other offices and governmental authorities to issue or transfer any and all Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0884 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

a Michigan corporation

· 3 ·

Name: John T. Bauer Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Status	Serial #	Reg#	Filing Date	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
AIRWAY RIFL®	Registered	77042337	3359458	11/13/2006	1/13/2009	United States
FlexView™	Pending	86235462	N/A	3/28/2014	N/A	United States
SpeedSheath™	Pending	86874704	N/A	1/13/2016	N/A	United States
Total Control in Any Airway™ TwitchView	Pending Pending	86841360 87293490	N/A N/A	12/7/2015	N/A N/A	United States United States
OnTarget™	Pending	86841348	N/A	Statement of Use or Extension Request due 10/5/2017	N/A	United States

RECORDED: 11/17/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0886